P.0. Box-471 Cooper Station
New York, N.Y. 10003

August 8, 1974

TO ALL ORGANIZERS AND FINANCIAL DIRECTORS

Dear Comrades,

The National Executive Committee has voted to conduct a fall
fund drive with a national goal of $35,000 to extend from September
17, 1974 to December 28, 1974, a total of just over 14 weeks. The
proposed local quotas and at-large goal are attached.

Careful planning went into all the proposed quotas with the
size of the local being the primary consideration. The local's past
fund drive performance, among other factors, was also taken into
account. Locals should bring an initial fall fund drive budget %o
Oberlin so we can discuss how the proposed goals can be achieved.

A full explanation of the goals of the fall fund drive is con-
tained in the Financial Report approved by the July National Com-
mittee plenum. A copy of this report was recently sent to all
locals.

o

Comradely,

x%ga%w vt Tl h

Delpfine Welch
YSA Financial Director



PROPOSED QUOTAS--FALL 1974 FUND DRIVE

- REGION AND TLOCATL

EASTERN PENNSYLVANIA

Philadelphia

ILLINOIS-WISCONSIN

Chicago
Milwaukee

MID-ATLANTIC

Washington, D.C.

MICHIGAN-INDIANA

Detroit
Bloomington
East Lansing
Indianapolis
Ann Arbor
Kalamazoo

MISSOURI-KANSAS

St. Louis

NEW_ENGLAND

Boston
Amherst
Worcester

NEW YORK-N.J.-CT.

Lower Manhattan
Brooklyn

Upper West Side
Albany

NO. CALIFORNIA

Berkeley
San Francisco
San Jose

QUOTA

$1600
1600

2300

1900
400

1500
1500

2275

1200
400
200
200

175
100

200
900

2900

2500
200
200

6300

2200
2000
2000

100

2229

1900
1500
150



OHIO-KENTUCKY

Cleveland
Cincinnati
Louisville

OREGON
Portland

ROCKY MOUNTAIN

Denver

S0, CALIFORNIA

Central-East, L.A.
Westside, L.A.

San Diego

Santa Barbara
Phoenix

SOUTHEAST
Atlanta
Nashville

Columbus
Tallahassee

TEXAS-OK.-LA.-AR.

Houston
Austin
San Antonio

UPPER MIDWEST

Twin Cities

WASHINGTON

Seattle
Pullman

1400

1200
100
100

800
800

1300

ol

1300

2220

2000
200
75
75

1175

1000
100

75



WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA 1275

Pittsburgh 1000
Edinboro 200
State College 75
AT-LARGE GOAL 1000

NATIONAL GOAL $35,000




